If;i

—AH!L‘:’f"’i : ; i : REGISTERER
%k e £ adeald eere 150 9001:2015

POSTING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the Plaridel Water District has posted its Supplemental Annual
Procurement Plan # 22 CY 2022 on its agency website and can be accessible through this link:
http://piaridelwaterdistrict-ph!index.php/human-resource/suppiementa!

This certification is being issued in compliance with GPPB Circular No. 02-2020, this
12 of September, 2022.

Albe endoza

Head, Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat



PLARIDEL WATER DISTRICT Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan #22 FY 2022

6512022

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP)
Is this an Early
Procurement PMOf Procursment Advertisement| Submission/ b Remarks
Gods (PAR) Project End-User Activity? Moty ol frooLesmant IPosting of 0pon|:g of | Noticeof | Contract SourcsshEinas Total MCOE co (brief deseription of Project)
(Yos/Na) |BIREI Bids Award Signing
10698990 / 250 Other Property , Plant and Equipment
Board Resolution No. 59
Flowmster DN150 Plaridel Heights PS Engingering NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Progurement Seplember N/A September | September | Corporate Budget 280,000.00 260,000.00 Serles of 2022
Board Resolution No. 59
Mechanical Flowmeters Engineering NO NP-53.0 - Small Value Procurement September NIA September | September Corporate Budget 245,000.00 245.000.00 Serles of 2022
Board Resolution No. §9
Data Logger for Pump Stations Engineering NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Seplember N/A September | Sepiember Corporate Budget £60,000.00 560,000.00 Series of 2022
Board Resolution No. §9
4-wire lead cennection for submersible moter Engineering NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement ptemb NIA September ptember Corporate Budget 18.000.00 18,000.00 Serles of 2022
Board Resolution No. 59
Pressure Transmitter Engineering NO NP-53.8 - Small Value Progurement September N/A September | September Corporale Budget 20,000.00 20,000.00 Serias of 2022
Board Resolution No. 50
Submersible Pump with Accessories - Bintog Spare Engineering NO NP-53.9 - Smali Value Procurement _September N/A September | September Corporale Budget 150,500.00 150,500.00 Series of 2022
Board Resolution No. 50
Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS) Engineering NO NP-53.0 - Small Value Procurement September N/A September | September Corporate Budget 175,300.00 175,300.00 Series of 2022
Board Resolution No. 5
Chilorine Colorimeter Test Equipment Engineering NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement September N/A September | September Corporate Budget £0,000.00 £0,000.00 Series of 2022
10605020 221 Office Equipment
Board Resolution No. 59
Alr Conditioning Unit Engineeiing NO Shopping September NiA September | September | Corporate Budget 109,000.00 109,000.00 Series of 2022
50203130/ 760 Medical, Dental & Lab. Supplies Expenses
Board Resclulion No. 59
Ammonium Hydroxide Solution Engineering NO NP-53.8 - Small Value Procurement Seplember NIA September | September Corporate Budget 15,000.00 15,000.00 Serles of 2022
10404130/ 168 Construction Materials Inventory
Board Resolution No. §9
Butterfly Valve Engineering NGO NP-62.9 - Small Value Procurement Mar,Apr, Sept. N/A Mar,Apr,Sept.|Mar Apr.Sept| Corporate Budget 235,000.00 235,000.00 Serjes of 2022
10603110 / 257 Waterways | UPIS
Board Resolution No. §8
Verification and Calibration of Colorimeter Engineering NO NP-52.0 - Small Value Procurement Seplember N/A September | September Corporate Budget 40,000.00 40,000.00 Serles of 2022
Board Resolution No. 58
thos Yo Verlification and Calibration of pH Meter Engineering NO __NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement September _ N/A_ | September | September | Corporate Budget 40,000.00 40,000.00 Series of 2022
Preventive Maintenance : Reconditioning of Bintog Fump Board Resolution No. 8
Station Engineering NO NP-53.9 - Email Value Procurement September NIA Sep September Corporate Budget 80,000.00 £0,000.00 Serles of 2022

e

il 2K

B




Board Resolution No. 59
September Corporate Budget 86,600.00 96,000.00 Series of 2022

l improvement of Sipat Pump House Engineering NO ’ NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement September ‘ N/A

|[TOTALBUDGET; 2,133,800.00

Approved By:

(s . Check and Verified By:
Satw? Htbant

L e vl
rto antioza Marifiye N, Ersando Elmer C. Marcelo NJt 2l Andres 8 Bemabe Jr.
C Head BSecretariat BAC [Chairperson BAC Member Hedd of Procuring Entity
ABSENT
Charlip A. Lizandro Santos
B ice Chairperson BAC Member
ABSENT
Ron Andrew A. Rivero
BAC Member

e c_../l/b‘u/f@’

ustin Michael 8. Berango
BAC Member



END-USER/UNIT: Engineering Division - Production Section
Chorged to CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET

Projects, Progroms ond.

Activities [PAPs)

PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (PPMFE)

Y 2022

QUANTITY/ Mode of SCHEDULE/MILESTONE OF ACTIVITIES
ODE GENERAL DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED BUDGET
o SIZE Procurement Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun _July Aug Sept _Oct Nov Dec
10688990/250 | Otlyer Property, Plant and Equipment. 1,518;800.00
Flowmeter DN150 Plaridel Heights S 1 unit 260,000.00 svp 260,000.00
Mechanical Flowmeters 1 lot 245.000.00 SVP 245,000.00
Data Logger for Pump Statlons 4 units. £60,000.00 SVP. 560,000,00
4-wire lead gction for submersible motor 1 unit 18,000.00 SVP. 18,000.00
Fressure Transmitter 2 unit 20,000.00 SVP 20,000.00
Submersible Pump with Accessories - Bintog Spare 1 it 150,500.00 SVP 150,500.00
Automatic Transfer Switch [ATS) 1 unit 175,300.00 SVP 175.300.00
| Chiorine Colorimeter Test Equipment 2 units 90,000.00 __SVP. 90,000.00 =
10605020/221 Office Equipment 109,000.00
" ___| Air conditioning unit 5 lunits 109,000.00 SVP 109,000,090
50203130/760 Meadlical, Dental & Lab. Supplies Expenses 15,000.00- 1
¥ Ammonium Hydroxlde Solution 1 It = 15,000.00 SVP__ 15,000.00
104041307168 Construction Materials inventory- 235,000,060 ]
Butterfly Valve 8 units. 235,000 00 SVP 62,500,00 62,500.00 110,000.00
10603110/257 | Waterways/UPIS 256,000,008 !
Verification and Calibration of Colorimeter 2 sets 40,000,00 SVE 20,000.00 20,000.00
Veritication and Calibration of pH Meter 2 sets A0,000,00/ SVP. 20,000.00 20,000.00
Preventive Maintenance: Reconditioning of Bintog
1 ! £0,000.00
e Shitlon fot 80,000.00 SVP
Improvement of Sipat Pump House 1 lot 96,000,00 SVP 96.000.00
OTAL BUDGET: 2,133,800.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED BUDGET; 2,133,800.00

NOTE:  Technical Specifications for each (tem/Project being proposed shall be submitted as part of the PRMP

Prepared by:




PLARIDEL WATER DISTRICT

#os

RESOLUTION NO. 59
Series of 200272

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ENGINEERING AND TECHNICAL DIVISION’S
BUDGET REALIGNMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGETS OF THE ITEMS IN
THE PLARIDEL WATER DISTRICT'S 2022 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN AND
PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, during the budget evaluation of the Plaridel Water District’s (PLAWD) 2022
Annual Procurement Plan {APP} concernmng the Engineering and Technical Division, there
Vere particular iems and projects which need to be allocated;

WHEREAS, there are also items in the aforesaid budget that were previously allocated ¢ o~
wherein their respective prices significantly soared due to the abrupt increase in prices of =¥
petroleum products brought abogt by the COVID-19 pandemic and the ongoing conflict in

Europe; /(“ .
&

WHEREAS, the foregoing items were identified as essential in the efficient operation and M
delivery of PLAWD services, hence, it is mmportant that these items be included in the .
PLAWD's 2022 APP based on the recommendation made by the Engineering and Technical e

Division during this vear's Mid-Year Budget Review;

WHEREAS, the aforesaid division provided the following justifications regarding the
matter:

B

. The budget for the FUEL shouid be adjusted due to the higher expected inflation
rate because of the elevated prices of global commodities. The current approved
budget for the FUEL is : P8 and should be increased to

)

P

s ¢ 4 § 5.3

2. To allocate spare equipment and other additional items which were not mcluded in S
the PLAWD's 2022 APP;

3. To compensate for the additional increase in prices of items due to the rise i the
current market prices and other various factors;

i

Ta mmprove the type, specification, and design of items that shall contribute to the
pump station’s better pertormance, use, and uninterrupted delivery of services:

To replemsh the type of items and fittings which were easily diminished due to this

vear’s higher demand in service connection and water line repair, maintenance, and - e
construction; :

i

6. To undertake immediate reconditioning of pump station which recently manifested
low production output and affected water supply of several harangays; and X,

- To accommeodate additional pipe laying projects that will remove and prevent the 5
profiferation of unattractive multiple individual "spaghetti” water lines that block
the free flow of drainage water in dramage canals,

WHEREAS, the PLAWD Management recommended for the approval of the Engineering
and Technical Division’s budget realignments and supplemental budgets of all ftems and
dreounts enumerated in the heremn attached Summary concerning the PLAWD's ‘EQL APP
and Project Procurement Management Plan;




NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it ic HEREBY RESOLVED, do hereby approve the
Engincerng and Technical Division's budget realignments and supplemental budgets of ajl
items and accounts enumerated in the herein attached Summary concerning the Plaridel
Water District's 2022 Annual Procurement Plan and Project Procurement Management
Plan.

APPROVED this 12% day of August 2022,

NATHANAEL ANDRES S. BERNABE, JR.
Chairpdrson

4 /\"”L h‘m S Gt

/ENGR, Rmfm P. PATAWI ATTY. REYNALDO F. PARIS
A : Vice-Chairperson Secretary
2 AR 4 *)c_,f’

NANCY €. DELA CRUZ AMIRA DELEON ARROYO

Director \Rrector



& pLARIDEL WATER DISTRICT

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE
GENERAL MANAGER BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SUBELT ' DATE
Request for Realignment of Budget of the Engineering and
Technical Division in the PLAWD 2022 Annusi Procurement Jdune 13, 2623
Pian {APP} and Project Procurement Management Slan {papR)

.

BACKGROUND .

in the avaiuation of budget of the Engneening and Technical Division in the PLAWD 2022 APE,
thare were partitylar items and proects which needs to be allocated Likewise, thers qie
items which waere allorated but due to tne abrupy migh increase of prices of ol and other
petroieum as a resylt of the gandemic and current Qm:,.jiw-g confhet in Europe, prices of these
e shoot-up remarkanly Those mems were identfed as o ssentii for the efhicent
operation and debvery of PLAWD sewices, hence, 1 15 aiso essential that these dems be
midiuded i the rew PLAWD 2022 4PP based from the recommendation of the Enginee: g
and Tecnmical Division staffs dunng the recent mig-year review These items and acleines
inctuding thew purpose are presented in the attached table

JUSTIFICATIONS

1

I The budget for the FUEL will have o be adjusted due o tigher sxpected m¥lation rate
pecause of the sievated prices of giobal commuotities. The current approved bugget for
the FUEL « at #200,000.00 and witf be increased to #400,000 00

s

To ah’m;a*-e spare equiprrent and other additional items which were not mcjudes w the
1‘3 ‘ﬁvh‘ APP

3 Tocompensate the agdmonal increase in prices of ems due to 1ise i the current market
prices and gther varnous facto

wprowe the type. specdication and design of wems which shall cantnibute 1o the pum
tion's batter performance, use and uninterruptes deivery of services;

T
e,
5iat

5 Torepienish the type of items and frtings which were easily dimimished due 1o thes year's
mgher demand i service connection and water hne repair. maintenance
construchon,

e

& To undertake immediate recondibioning of pump station which recently manifested ow
wraducthion output and affects wan:: supphy of several barangays, and



fo arcommodate additional pipe taying projects that will remove and prevent the
profiferation of unattractive multipie mdwidual “spaghettt’ water hines which bincks free
Hiow of dranage water in drainage canals.

RECOMMENDATIONS

itis recommended by the Engineering and Technical Division to approve the realignment of
hutget off all accounts based on attached summary and the supplemental of hudget for fue!
i the PLAWD 2022 APP

REQUESTEDBY " RECOMMEND NG APPROVAL o 5
BOARDS' ACTION ,&f?t Gyl ot

RESOLUTION NO. Sq,‘g 2 l&.zl

- ) “ d y o “ . l e | 7
NANTE D, FRANCISCO  ENGR, MRt MABAT AGay  DATE CONSIDERED ) Mﬂ oy
mager. Lngmeerng and " ar .
Technital Drdston DATE RELEASED ﬂ.‘- }{M"}WL{‘ My




